
ETHERLEY LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL 

NEWSLETTER 

FRIDAY 13TH NOVEMBER 2020 

 
Dear Parents/Carers 
We have had another great week here at Etherley Lane.   

The children continue to be amazing with their wonderful, positive attitudes!! 
 
As always, if you have any questions or queries or need any support during these uncertain 
times please do not hesitate to contact the school office via email or telephone. 
 
Anti-Bullying Week – Week Beginning Monday 16th November 
Anti-bullying week begins next week with this year’s theme being ‘United Against Bullying.’  Odd Socks Day will 
take place on the first day of Anti-bullying week, Monday 16th November, to celebrate what makes us all unique. 
Children will take part in a range of different activities throughout the week promoting and encouraging children 
to #choosekindness and help others. 
 
Parent Consultations 
Parent Consultations will take place week beginning 16th November.  Your child’s class teacher will contact 
you via telephone at your agreed time.  If you have any queries please contact school via the school email 
address. 
 

Poppy Appeal 
Thank you for supporting our Poppy Appeal this year. We will announce our total 
donation when we receive our certificate from the Poppy Appeal.  
 

 
Children in Need 
Children came to school dressed in something yellow or spotty to support Children 
in Need on Friday.  They all shouted and cheered as they watched the Children in 
Need Duck Race, a massive congratulations to Quackman and Bobbin who sailed in 

at first place!! 
If you wish to make a voluntary contribution of £1.00 for this 
you can do so via ParentPay.  Thank you to everybody who has 
already donated, our final total will be on next week’s 
newsletter. 

 
Water Bottles 
Can all children please bring their water bottle to school every day. 
 
PE in school 
Can children please come to school wearing their PE kit on the day their class will be having a PE lesson.  
 
Monday – Class 7 Mrs Burkill and Class 4 Miss Strophair 
Tuesday – Class 2 Mrs Jones and Class 8 Miss Jones 
Wednesday – Class 3 Mrs Jeavons 
Thursday – Class 5 Mrs Wakes/Mrs Walker, Class 6 Mr Soulsby and Reception Class Mrs Elder 
Friday – Class 9 Mrs Summerson and Class 10 Miss Wilkinson 
 



On the day your child has PE they should come to school dressed in suitable clothing.  They will still be 
able to wear their school sweatshirt and jumper with either plain joggers, leggings or tracksuit bottoms – 
no designer logos.  They will also need to wear suitable footwear ie. Plimsoll shoes, trainers. 
 

 
 

 
 

Star of the Week 
Friday 13th November 

Mrs Elder Class 1 Isla P Mr Soulsby Class 6 Hannah K 

Mrs Jones Class 2 Emmie C Mrs Burkill Class 7 Isobel H 

Mrs Jeavons Class 3 Teddie C Miss Jones Class 8 Saskia W 

Miss Strophair Class 4 Molly D Mrs Summerson Class 9 Reka B 

Mrs Wakes Class 5 Layne C Miss Wilkinson Class 10 Arina H 
 

 
 

 

Kelly-Ann Lee 
Headteacher 

Etherley Lane Primary School 

  
01388 603 105 

 
 
Dates for the diary… 

Monday 16th November Whole School Odd Socks Day – Children to wear odd socks 

W/b Monday 16th November Whole School Anti-Bullying Week 

W/b Monday 16th November Whole School Parent Consultations 

Thursday 3rd December Whole School Flu Immunisations – details to follow 

Friday 4th December Whole School Teacher Training Day 

Thursday 10th December Whole School Christmas Lunch 

Friday 18th December Whole School Break up for Christmas holidays 

 

  

  



 School Holidays - September 2020 to July 2021 

 
Holiday Closing Date Date Re-opens 

Summer 2020 Friday 17 July 2020 Wednesday 2 September 2020 

Autumn half-term 2020 Friday 23 October 2020 Monday 2 November 2020 

Teacher Training Day Thursday 3 December 2020 Monday 7 December 2020 

Christmas 2020 Friday 18 December 2020 Monday 4 January 2021 

Spring half-term 2021 Friday 12 February 2021 Monday 22 February 2021 

Easter 2021 Friday 26 March 2021 Monday 12 April 2021 

May Day 2021 Friday 30 April 2021 Tuesday 4 May 2021 

Summer half-term 2021 Friday 28 May 2021 Tuesday 8 June 2021 

Summer 2021 Friday 16 July 2021  


